

SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD

Head Office: 301, Aura Biplex, Premium Retail, Premises, 7, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092.

Date: 28.04.2023

Email: compliance.spil@gmail.com, Website: www.sudarshanpharma.com

Board line: +91-22-42221111/42221116 (100 line) CIN: U51496MH2008PLC184997

SPIL/CS/SE/2022-2023/06

To,

Sr. General Manager Listing Operation BSE Limited, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 543828

**BSE Trading Symbol: SUDARSHAN** 

ISIN: INE00TV01015

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Reg. 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

HARMAIN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed a Certificate dated April 27, 2023, certifying that all the activities in relation to physical, if any, and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the Financial Year 2022-2023 by the Company's Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Kfin Technologies Limited having permanent Registration No: INR000000221 pursuant to Reg. 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks & Regards, For Sudarshan Pharma Industries Limited,

Ms. Ishita Samani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD

Head Office: 301, Aura Biplex, Premium Retail, Premises, 7, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092.

Email: compliance.spil@gmail.com, Website: www.sudarshanpharma.com

Board line: +91-22-42221111/42221116 (100 line) CIN: U51496MH2008PLC184997

SPIL/CS/SE/2022-2023/06

Date: 28.04.2023

To,

Sr. General Manager Listing Operation BSE Limited, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 543828

**BSE Trading Symbol: SUDARSHAN** 

ISIN: INE00TV01015

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Reg. 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As per Reg. 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to physical, **if any**, and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the Financial Year 2022-2023 by the Company's Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Kfin Technologies Limited having permanent Registration No: INR0000000221.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sudarshan Pharma Industries Limited

For Kfin Technologies Limited

Ishita Samani CS & Compliance Officer

**Authorized Representative**